N o t e s  t o  a n d  f o r m i n g  p a r t  o f  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  S t a t e m e n t s
( c o n t i n u e d )

42 | P a g e

2 0 1 8  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

The Company’s 50% Share of assets and liabilities of joint venture operation at the point of disposal
were:

 A$
Current assets 243,096
Non-current assets 691,956
Total assets 935,052
Current liabilities (44,622)
Interest in joint venture 890,430

27. Prior period adjustment

The Company entered into an agreement for the sale of joint venture tenements on 26 June 2017. Per the
agreement the purchaser Relentless Resources Limited (RRL) retained $800,000 towards expenditure on a
feasibility study for joint venture tenements. The amount receivable from RRL was the net value of $3,100,000
(gross receivable of $3,900,000 less the amount retained for expenditure on the tenements being $800,000).
The Company incorrectly recorded the gross receivable of $3,900,000 instead of $3,100,000. This is
corrected in the year ended 30 June 2018.

The aggregate effect of the correction of the prior period adjustment on the financial statements for the year
ended 30 June 2018:

  30 June 2017

Previously

stated Adjustment Restated

  A$ A$ A$
Statement of Financial Position:
Accumulated losses (1,602,186) (800,000) (2,402,186)
Receivables and prepayments 4,432,601 (800,000) 3,632,601
Net Assets 6,630,696 (800,000) 5,830,696

Statement of Comprehensive Income:
Profit from discontinued operations (2,703,107) 800,000 (1,903,107)

28. Parent entity information

The parent entity within the Group is Broken Hill Prospecting Limited. The ultimate parent entity in Australia
is Broken Hill Prospecting Limited.

2018

A$
2017

A$

Current assets   2,335,665  2,588,153
Non-current assets   2,141,094  2,171,343
Total assets   4,476,759  4,759,496

Current liabilities   1,564,770  534,741
Non-current liabilities   20,000  20,000
Total liabilities   1,584,770  554,741

Net assets   2,891,989  4,204,755

Equity
Share capital   8,194,159  8,185,359
Options Reserve   216,136  48,000